US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China

and trailer ($25 charge).
 B = Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to D.
• Developed for the NSC LM5032 dual interleaved current mode
PWM controller for applications up to 100 Watts.
• Can be used in a dual forward converter or in both interleaved
power stages of a high-current converter.
• Low leakage inductance, excellent DCR
• Interwinding isolation: 1500 Vdc.
2. Inductance measured on an Agilent/HP 4284 between pins 2 and 4 at 250
kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc.
3. Leakage inductance measured between pins 2 and 4 at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms,
0 Adc with pins7 and 9 shorted.
4. Storage and ambient operating temperature range: –40°C to +85°C.
5. Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
0.820
20,83
Recommended
Land Pattern
0.190
4,83
Ø 0.080
2,03
0.360
9,14
max
0.810
20,57
max
0.920
23,37
max
0.006 /0,15
2 9
4 7
1
2
3
4
5 6
7
9